

Resolution Concerning the Clean School Bus Program

It was approved by the Alexandria City School Board, that the following Resolution be adopted:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ALEXANDRIA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS TO MAKE APPLICATION FOR AND TO SIGN CERTAIN ASSURANCES WITH RESPECT TO THE APPLICATION FOR THE CLEAN SCHOOL BUS PROGRAM, PARTIALLY FUNDED WITH VOLKSWAGEN ENVIRONMENTAL MITIGATION TRUST FOR STATE BENEFICIARIES (STATE TRUST)

WHEREAS, the Alexandria City School Board must authorize someone by resolution, as the "Authorized Individual" to make application and administer the Clean School Bus Program project partially funded with State Trust Funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Alexandria City School Board hereby authorizes Dr. Gregory C. Hutchings, Jr. to make applications for, to sign required assurances, and to administer the Clean School Bus Program project on behalf of this School Division.

Adopted and approved by the Alexandria City School Board at a regular meeting thereof, held on the __th day of January, 2022.